PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pascal Ito Morabito	02/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Telekom AG	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140	
City:	Bonn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29329714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-0660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129090600

Email: bryan.vogel@lovells.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Vogel Lovells LLP

Address Line 1: 590 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JD776.04158

Bryan J. Vogel

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=JD776_04158_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022332 FRAME: 0880

500795026

CH \$40.00

Attorney Docket No.: JD776.04158

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Pascal Ito Morabito, of rue Charlot 58, 75003 Paris, France (the "Assignor"). The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "ELECTRONIC DEVICE" (the "Application"), filed on December 19, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 29/329,714.

Deutsche Telekom AG, a corporation of Germany having its principal place of business at Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations. and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

Assignor warrants that Assignor has legal right and authority to assign the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Rights, without further authorization from Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patents or other form of protection for the Rights and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for the Rights be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor hereby agrees that, when requested, he/she shall, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with the Rights or other obligations under this assignment, including to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 27/07/09

Signature:

Pascal Ito Morabito

NYCLIB01/TOKYI/147281.1

RECORDED: 03/02/2009